Member, Board of Supervisors City and County of San Francisco

District ¢
HILLARY RONEN

DATE: August 31, 2023
TO: Angela Calvillo 4

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
FROM: Supervisor Hillary Ronen, Chair, Homelessness and Behavioral Health Select

Committee
RE: Homelessness and Behavioral Health Select Committee

COMMITTEE REPORT

Pursuant to Board Rule 4.20, as Chair of the Homelessness and Behavioral Health
Select Committee, | have deemed the following matters of an urgent nature and request
they be considered by the full Board on Tuesday, September 12, 2023, as Committee
Reports:

1. 230869 Grant Agreement Amendment - Homeless Prenatal Program -
Homelessness Prevention Assistance - Not to Exceed $23,461,035

2. 230870 Grant Agreement Amendment - Brilliant Corners - Young Adult Rapid
Re-Housing - Not to Exceed $27,308,402

3. 230871 Grant Agreement Amendment - Tenderloin Housing Clinic, Inc. - Master
Lease Hotels - Not to Exceed $241,657,513

4. 230872 Grant Agreement Amendment - Five Keys Schools and Programs -
Bayshore Navigation Center - Not to Exceed $25,071,113

These matters will be heard in the Homelessness and Behavioral Health Select
Committee at a Special Meeting on Friday, September 8, 2023, at 10:00 a.

City Hall « 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place + Room 244 « San Francisco, California 94102-4689 « (415}
554-5144
Fax (415) 554-6255 « TDD/TTY (415) 554-5227 « E-maik:
Hillary.Ronen@sfgov.org



