
Homeless Prenatal Program: Homelessness Prevention
Grant Agreement Third Amendment
Homelessness and Behavioral Health Select Committee | September 8, 2023



Proposed Amendment Details

Resolution: Approve the third amendment to the grant agreement 
between HSH and Homeless Prenatal Program for homelessness 
prevention assistance.

Term:
• Current Term: July 1, 2018 – September 30, 2023
• Amended Term: July 1, 2018 – June 30, 2027

Amount: Increases not-to-exceed amount by $13,561,035 for a total 
not-to-exceed amount of $23,461,035.

2



Grant Agreement Overview
Homelessness prevention through the San Francisco Emergency Rental AssistanceProgram (SF 
ERAP):

• Screen and identify households at high risk of homelessness.

• Distribute back rent, future rent, and move in assistance through ERAP.

Serves individuals and families at risk of homelessness.

FY 2023-24 goals: Assess minimum 282 households & serve minimum 212 households with 
financial assistance. 

3

Households 
assessed

511
Households served 
with ERAP funding

265
Days on average 
from application 
approval to 
assistance issuance

2.2
FY 2022-23 
Program 

Data:



Program Context: SF ERAP
The SF Emergency 
Rental Assistance 
Program is San 
Francisco's main 
prevention 
program and is 
jointly administered 
by HSH and 
MOHCD.

4

SF ERAP launches as a COVID-19 rent relief 
program to support people who could not get 
help from the State's program.

Spring 2021

State program closes; SF ERAP expands 
eligibility.

April 2022

Application portal temporarily closes to 
process backlog.

September 2022

Portal reopens as a "steady state" program 
with narrower eligibility criteria.

February 2023

In FY 2022-23 
HSH served 1,440 
households with 
$9.9 million.



Learn: hsh.sfgov.org    |    Like: @SanFranciscoHSH    |    Follow: @SF_HSH

Questions?
Thank you!


